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Table 5

Top 50 Senate Campaigns
by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009

Candidate State
CRIST, CHARLIE FL
SCHUMER, CHARLES E NY
REID, HARRY NV
GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH NY
PORTMAN, ROB OH
COAKLEY, MARTHA MA
BOXER, BARBARA CA
TOOMEY, PATRICK JOSEPH PA
KIRK, MARK STEVEN IL
SPECTER, ARLEN PA
BENNET, MICHAEL F Cco
MEEK, KENDRICK B FL
VITTER, DAVID LA
GIANNOULIAS, ALEXANDER IL
RUBIO, MARCO FL
CARNAHAN, ROBIN MO
LINCOLN, BLANCHE L AR
BLUNT, ROY MO
FISHER, LEE IRWIN OH
MURRAY, PATRICIA L WA
KHAZEI, ALAN MA
FEINGOLD, RUSSELL D WI
THUNE, JOHN SD
BURR, RICHARD NC
SHELBY, RICHARD C AL
SIMMONS, ROBERT R CT
CAPUANO, MICHAEL E MA
CONWAY, JOHN WILLIAM (JACK) KY
MCCAIN, JOHN S AZ
INOUYE, DANIEL K HI
PAUL, RAND KY
WYDEN, RONALD LEE OR
HODES, PAUL W NH
ISAKSON, JOHN HARDY GA
LEAHY, PATRICK VT
DEMINT, JAMES W SC
MONGIARDO, DANIEL KY
GRAYSON, C M TREY KY
SCHIFF, PETER DAVID CT
GRASSLEY, CHARLES E IA
MORAN, JERRY KS
SESTAK, JOSEPH A JR PA
HOFFMAN, DAVID IL
BROWN, SCOTT P MA
DEVORE, CHUCK CA
MELANCON, CHARLES LA
AYOTTE, KELLY A NH
COBURN, THOMAS A OK
TIAHRT, TODD KS
FIORINA, CARLY CA

*SPECIAL ELECTION

Party
REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
REP
DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP

Incumbent
Challenger
Open Seat
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
OPEN
INCUMBENT
CHALLENGER
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN
OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
INCUMBENT
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN
CHALLENGER
OPEN
INCUMBENT
CHALLENGER
CHALLENGER
OPEN
INCUMBENT
OPEN
CHALLENGER

Contributions from
Individuals

$8,511,863
$7,885,605
$6,619,845
$5,898,189
$4,975,013
$4,828,941
$4,646,854
$4,536,863
$4,064,663
$3,993,566
$3,877,624
$3,703,010
$3,458,149
$3,448,251
$3,303,601
$3,250,005
$3,242,679
$3,223,852
$3,127,354
$2,888,617
$2,780,973
$2,614,184
$2,541,107
$2,430,933
$2,338,650
$2,267,067
$2,198,699
$2,119,504
$2,056,331
$2,011,852
$1,762,961
$1,752,939
$1,683,485
$1,652,820
$1,568,795
$1,480,081
$1,447,846
$1,434,308
$1,432,752
$1,373,673
$1,363,202
$1,320,815
$1,166,570
$1,149,928
$1,130,242
$1,113,366
$1,045,257
$1,026,766

$987,419

$976,453



